South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:05:11 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2715 (Rat #0198, Act #0144 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 44-61-20, 44-61-30, 44-61-70, 44-61-80, as amended, 44-61-90, 44-61-105, 44-61-130 and
44-61-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, all relating to emergency medical services, so as to modify and clarify
definitions in Chapter 61 of Title 44, relating to such services, further provide for the Emergency Medical Services Advisory
Council, regulatory authority of the Department of Health and Environmental Control, certificates issued to emergency medical
personnel, records of licensed emergency medical service agencies and the authority of emergency medical technicians.

04/14/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/21/81
05/26/81
05/27/81
05/27/81
06/16/81
06/23/81
06/24/81
06/30/81
07/01/81
07/01/81
07/01/81
07/10/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1804
Debate adjourned HJ-2532

Amended HJ-2606

Read second time HJ-2606

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2653
Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16
Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 198 HJ-3462

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/81

Act No. 144

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



