

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2715 (Rat #0198, Act #0144 of 1981) General Bill, By House Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs

A Bill to amend Sections 44-61-20, 44-61-30, 44-61-70, 44-61-80, as amended, 44-61-90, 44-61-105, 44-61-130 and 44-61-140, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, all relating to emergency medical services, so as to modify and clarify definitions in Chapter 61 of Title 44, relating to such services, further provide for the Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council, regulatory authority of the Department of Health and Environmental Control, certificates issued to emergency medical personnel, records of licensed emergency medical service agencies and the authority of emergency medical technicians.

04/14/81	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1804
05/20/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2532
05/21/81	House	Amended HJ-2606
05/21/81	House	Read second time HJ-2606
05/26/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2653
05/27/81	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
05/27/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-19
06/16/81	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-16
06/23/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
06/24/81	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
06/30/81	House	Ratified R 198 HJ-3462
07/01/81		Signed By Governor
07/01/81		Effective date 07/01/81
07/01/81		Act No. 144
07/10/81		Copies available